SUPPLY, 
INSTALLATION 
TESTING AND 
COMMISSIONING 
OF PRECLINICAL 
INVASIVE 
PULMONARY 
FUNCTION 
ASSESSMENT 
MACHINE (FORCED 
OSCILLATION 
TECHNIQUE BASED 
FLEXIVENT MODEL 
FX2) 

01 No. 

Single stage  
Single envelope 
system. 

INR 120000.00 (INR 
One Lakh and Twenty 
Thousand only) or in 
equivalent foreign 
currency. 
{Offers will be 
rejected in case of 
non-submission of 
Bid Security/ EMD or 
Bid Security 
Declaration for 
exempted bidders}. 

2. E-Bids are invited through the electronic tendering process and the Bidding Documents can be downloaded from the e-

[...]

Nationalized/Scheduled Commercial Bank of India. In case the EMD Bank Guarantee is issued by a foreign bank, the said 
Bank Guarantee shall have to be confirmed/counter-guaranteed by any Nationalised /Scheduled Commercial bank of India. 

5. Original EMD of Rs 120000.00 (Rupees One Lakh and Twenty Thousand only) is required to be sent to Director 

[Attention: Controller of Stores & Purchase], CSIR-Indian Institute of Chemical Biology, 4 Raja S.C. Mullick Road, 
Kolkata 700032, West Bengal, before the deadline for submission of bids. A bidder who is eligible for EMD